
AMENDMENT 01 TO DDP-RFQP-001-EPA-DL  

PROFESSIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES FOR DOWNTOWN DOVER PARTNERSHIP 
CAPITAL CITY 2030 MASTERPLAN BROWNFIELD CLEANUP 

APRIL 2, 2025 

 

1. CHANGES SUBMITTAL DUE DATE AND TIME FROM APRIL 7, 2025, AT 12;00PM 
EST TO APRIL 17, 2025, AT 12:00PM EST 

2. CHANGES RESPONDENTS’ SUBMISSIONS TO SELECTION COMMITTEE FROM 
APRIL 9, 2025, TO APRIL 21, 2025 

3. CHANGES SELECTION COMMITTEE’S EVALUATIONS RETURNED TO THE DDP 
FOR COMPLIATION FROM APRIL 16, 2025, TO APRIL 29, 2025 

4. CHANGES IN PERSON INTERVIEWS FOR TOP THREE (3) RESPONDENTS FROM 
WEEK OF APRIL 21 TO THE WEEK OF MAY 5 

5. CHANGES RECOMMENDATION OF CONTRACTOR FOR APPROVAL FROM APRIL 
28, 2025, TO MAY 8, 2025 

6. CHANGES INTENT TO AWARD FROM APRIL 30, 2025, TO MAY 9, 2025 

 

 

 


